Two hundred fifty (250) Block I–92F 

MANPAD Stinger Missiles. 
Four (4) Block I–92F MANPAD Stinger Fly- 

to-Buy Missiles. 
Non-MDE: Also included is one (1) Captive 

Flight Trainer (CFT), twenty-three (23) Field 
Handling Trainers (FHTs), one hundred eight 
(108) Gripstock Control Groups, one hundred 
eight (108) Medium Thermal Weapon Sights 
(MTWS), seven (7) Tracking Head Trainers 
(THTs), two (2) Sierra Coolant Recharging 
Units (CRUs), one (1) Missile Go/No Go Test 
Set, one hundred eight (108) Identification 
Friend or Foe (IFF), IFF Development, one 
(1) Integrated Electronic Technical Manuals 
(IETMs), Government Furnished Equipment, 
spare and repair parts, telemeters, range and 
test support, contractor technical support, 
contractor training, contractor engineering

[...]

TECRO has requested to buy two hundred 

fifty (250) Block I–92F MANPAD Stinger mis-
siles and four (4) Block I–92F MANPAD 
Stinger Fly-to-Buy missiles. Also included is 
one (1) Captive Flight Trainer (CFT), twen-
ty-three (23) Field Handling Trainers (FHTs), 
one hundred eight (108) Gripstock Control 
Groups, one hundred eight (108) Medium 
Thermal Weapon Sights (MTWS), seven (7) 
Tracking Head Trainers (THTs), two (2) Si-
erra Coolant Recharging Units (CRUs), one 
(1) Missile Go/No Go Test Set, one hundred 
eight (108) Identification Friend or Foe 
(IFF), TFF Development, one (1) Integrated 
Electronic Technical Manuals (IETMs), Gov-
ernment Furnished Equipment, spare and re-
pair parts, telemeters, range and test sup-
port, contractor technical support, con-
tractor training, contractor engineering

[...]

Major Defense Equipment* $1.450 billion. 
Other $.550 billion. 
Total $2.000 billion. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred eight (108) MlA2T Abrams 

Tanks. 
One hundred twenty-two (122) M2 Chrysler 

Mount Machine Guns. 
Two hundred sixteen (216) M240 Machine 

Guns. 
Fourteen (14) M88A2 HERCULES Vehicles. 
Sixteen (16) M1070A1 Heavy Equipment 

Transporters (HET). 
Five hundred seventy-two (572) M1002 

TPMP–T1 Rounds. 
Three hundred fifty-nine (359) M831A1 

HEAT Rounds. 
Six hundred twenty-one (621) M865 

TPCSPS–T2 Rounds. 
Eight hundred twenty-eight (828) CZ11 Ad-

vanced Multipurpose Rounds. 
Eight hundred twenty eight (828) M830A1 

HEAT Rounds. 
Non-MDE: Also included are sixteen (16) 

M1000 Heavy Equipment Transporter (HET) 
Semi-Trailers; sixty four (64) Export Single 
Channel Ground and Airborne Radio System 
(SINCGARS); one hundred eight (108) AN/ 
PSN–13A Defense Advanced Global Posi-
tioning System (GPS) Receiver (DAGR) with 
Selective-Availability/Anti-Spoofing Module 
(SAASM); one hundred thirty eight (138) AN/ 
VAS–5B Driver Vision Enhancer (DVE–A) 
Kits; one hundred eight (108) M250 Smoke 
Grenade Launchers; fourteen (14) M239 
Smoke Grenade Launchers; seven thousand 
eight hundred sixty-two (7,862) KEW–A1 
Rounds; one thousand nine hundred sixty six 
(1,966) CA38—Cartridge, 120MM Canister 
Round; eight hundred sixty four (864) M76 
(G826) or L8Al/L8A3 (G815) Smoke Grenade 
Rounds; eight hundred twenty eight (828) In-
sensitive Munitions High Explosive Tracer 
(IMHE–T) rounds; twenty two (22) sets 
Dummy CTG, 120mm Armor-Piercing, Fin- 
Stabilized, Discarding Sabot (CA64); twenty 
two (22) Dummy Cartridge 120mm Canister 
M1028; twenty two (22) Dummy M865 
TPCSPS–T (C785);